TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? (* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6

Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7

Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7

Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9

Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10

Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7

Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11 =

Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9

Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9

Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7

Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7

Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9

May 26, 2021 49 42 8

Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8

Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 19%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11

Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7

Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9

Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8

Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11

Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11 Low App Strngly
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8 *

Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12 *

Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10

Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9

Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8

Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8

Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10

May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10

Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9

Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 13, 2022 40 49 11 Low App
Apr 06, 2022 43 51 6
Mar 30, 2022 45 45 10 High App
Mar 16, 2022 43 50 7
Mar 07, 2022 43 46 11
Feb 28, 2022 40 47 13 *

TREND: How closely have you been following news about Russia's invasion of Ukraine; very
closely, somewhat closely, or not too closely?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Very Smwht Not too
Closely Closely Closely DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 54 35 11 -
Mar 16, 2022 56 36 8 -

TREND: Do you think the worst of the war in Ukraine is over or do you think the worst of
the war in Ukraine is yet to come?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Worst WorstYet
Over ToCome DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 11 74 15

TREND: How much confidence do you have in the United Nations to help achieve peace in
Ukraine; a lot, some, not too much, or not much at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt t et teeenn
NotToo NotMuch
A lot Some Much AtAll DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 9 34 21 33 3
TREND: How effective do you think sanctions against Russia will be in pressuring Russia
to end its war in Ukraine; very effective, somewhat effective, not too effective, or not
effective at all?
REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ...ttt eeennn
Not Not
Very Smwht Too AtAll DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 8 41 25 24 2



TREND: Which comes closest to your point of view: A) The United States should do more to
support Ukraine, even if it means increasing the risk of the United States getting into a
war with Russia. B) The United States should do more to support Ukraine, but not if it
means increasing the risk of the United States getting into a war with Russia. C) The
United States is already doing enough to support Ukraine.

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... v ...
Supp/ Supp/

Risk NotRisk Doing
War War Enough DK/NA
Apr 13, 2022 18 52 23 6

TREND: Do you think the United States has a moral responsibility to help refugees fleeing
Ukraine, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 74 21 4
TREND: Do you think the United States has a moral responsibility to do more to stop the
killing of civilians in Ukraine, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 69 23 8

TREND: Do you think Russian President Vladimir Putin is a war criminal, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 83 9 8
TREND: Do you think Russian President Vladimir Putin ordered Russian troops to kill
civilians in Ukraine, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 71 14 15
TREND: How confident are you that Russia will be held accountable for the killing of
civilians in Ukraine; very confident, somewhat confident, not so confident, or not
confident at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS...... ...

Very Smwht NotSo NotConf

Conf Conf Conf AtAll DK/NA

Apr 13, 2022 8 25 34 31 2



